RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

0379

BEAR GRAPHICS 800-325-8084 FORM NO. 30045

Resolution No. Passed

, 20

RESOLUTION 20-21

inconsistent herewith.

thereby amending the listing of the classifications as follows:

Classifications Eligible for Membership in the United Citv Workers

Class Title rad
Account Clerk I 100
Account Clerk 11 102
Custodian 100
Customer Service Representative 102
Electronic Technician I 102
Electronic Technician II 105
Electronic Technician III 107
Laboratory Technician 104
Laborer 100
Lineworker I 104
Lineworker II 106
Lineworker III 108
Mechanic 106
Meter Reader 104
Motor Equipment Operator 106
Power Plant Technician 1 104
Power Plant Technician 2 106
Power Plant Technician 3 108
Public Service Worker I 104
Public Service Worker II 106
Supply and Tool Room Attendant 104
Utilities Electronic Technician I 104
Utilities Electronic Technician II 106
Utilities Electronic Technician III 108
Utilities Maintenance Worker I 104
Utilities Maintenance Worker 11 106
Utilities Maintenance Worker II1 108
Utility Worker 102

Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator | 104
Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator 11 106

Water Plant Operator I 104
Water Plant Operator II 106
Water Plant Operator 111 108

Water/Wastewater Maintenance Worker 1 104
Water/Wastewater Maintenance Worker 2 106
Water/Wastewater Maintenance Worker 3 108

A Resolution to establish the classification of Human Resources Coordinator in the
Classified Service of the City of Orrville, Ohio, and repealing all legislation

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Orrville, Ohio:

Section 1: The classification of Human Resources Coordinator is hereby established,

Class
Classified

Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Unclassified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified

Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified




BEAR GRAPHICS 800-325-6094 FORM NO. 30045

Resolution No.

RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

, 20

Passed

Classificati licible fi embership i

Class Title
Dispatcher I

Dispatcher 11
Police Officer
Police Sergeant

nfidential and Administrative Suppo

Class Title
Account Clerk IT

Account Clerk III

Administrative Assistant I
Administrative Assistant II

Buyer

Buyer (Associate)

Engineering Technician |
Engineering Technician II

Income Tax Administrator
Industrial Pretreatment Coordinator
Payroll and Benefits Clerk

upervisorv. Manacement. Techni

Class Title

Accountant

Assistant Director of Ultilities
Assistant Superintendent
Chemist

Chief of Police

Grade

200
201
202
203

m

Grade
302
304
302
304
307
304
304
306
306
306
302

Professional

Grade
404

410
405
403
406

Chief Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator 403

Director of Finance

Director of Safety and Service
Director of Utilities

Electric Utility Manager

Electronic Technician Supervisor

Fire Chief

GIS/CAD System Coordinator

Human Resources Coordinator
Human Resources Manager
Instrumentation and Controls Engineer
Line Supervisor

Maintenance Supervisor

Marketing Manager

Materials Manager

Mechanic Supervisor

MIS Manager

Planning & Community Development
Police Captain

Power Plant Superintendent

Power Plant Maintenance Superintendent

410
410
414
409
403
406
405
403
407
406
404
404
405
405
403
405
405
404
407
406

lassifications

Class
Unclassified
Unclassified
Classified
Classified

Class

Unclassified

Classified/Unclassifie

Unclassified
Unclassified
Unclassified
Classified

Classified
Classified
Unclassified
Classified
Unclassified

Class
Unclassified

Unclassified
Unclassified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Unclassified
Unclassified
Unclassified
Unclassified
Classified
Classified
Unclassified
Unclassified
Unclassified
Unclassified
Classified
Classified
Unclassified
Unclassified
Classified
Unclassified

Unclassified
Classified

Unclassified
Unclassified




0381
RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

BEAR GRAPHICS B00-325-8084 FORM NO. 30045

Section 3: A person whose current pay grade is higher than that provided for by thi
Resolution shall not receive a reduction in pay upon the adoption of this resolution.

Section 4: That all legislation inconsistent herewith is hereby repealed.

earliest period allowed by law.

Passed this / E day of WW 2021.
[

(/Daw,é y%afﬁ__

President of Council

Attest:

Ovanns Sooor

Clery of Council

Approved:

Ny ) Pt S/17/2

Mayor Date

Resolution No. Passed , 20

Power Plant Operations Superintendent 406 Unclassified
Power Plant Operations Supervisor 404 Classified

Safety Coordinator 404 Unclassified
Staff Engineer [ 404 Unclassified
Staff Engineer II 405 Unclassified
Staff Engineer III 406 Unclassified
Service Supervisor 1 402 Classified
Service Supervisor Il 403 Classified
Superintendent of Distribution 406 Unclassified
Superintendent of Service 406 Unclassified
Superintendent of Wastewater Utility 406 Unclassified
Superintendent of Water Utility 406 Unclassified
Technical Services Manager 407 Unclassified
Utilities Computer Systems Administrator 405 Unclassified
Water Utility Supervisor 403 Unclassified
Water/Wastewater Maintenance 403 Unclassified
Water Wastewater Utilities Manager 407 Unclassified
Section 2: The respective employment authorities may pay a lesser amount than tl-lr.
amount provided for in the above pay grades as said employment authorities may determing.

Section 5: That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the

2]




