## **RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS**

B	EAR GRAPHICS	800-325-8094	FORM NO. 30045				
Т							
1							
1							
П							
П	Resolution	on No		Passed		20	

#### **RESOLUTION 20-21**

A Resolution to establish the classification of Human Resources Coordinator in the Classified Service of the City of Orrville, Ohio, and repealing all legislation inconsistent herewith.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Orrville, Ohio:

<u>Section 1</u>: The classification of Human Resources Coordinator is hereby established, thereby amending the listing of the classifications as follows:

#### Classifications Eligible for Membership in the United City Workers

Class Title	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Class</u>
Account Clerk I	100	Classified
Account Clerk II	102	Classified
Custodian	100	Classified
Customer Service Representative	102	Classified
Electronic Technician I	102	Classified
Electronic Technician II	105	Classified
Electronic Technician III	107	Classified
Laboratory Technician	104	Classified
Laborer	100	Unclassified
Lineworker I	104	Classified
Lineworker II	106	Classified
Lineworker III	108	Classified
Mechanic	106	Classified
Meter Reader	104	Classified
Motor Equipment Operator	106	Classified
Power Plant Technician 1	104	Classified
Power Plant Technician 2	106	Classified
Power Plant Technician 3	108	Classified
Public Service Worker I	104	Classified
Public Service Worker II	106	Classified
Supply and Tool Room Attendant	104	Classified
Utilities Electronic Technician I	104	Classified
Utilities Electronic Technician II	106	Classified
Utilities Electronic Technician III	108	Classified
Utilities Maintenance Worker I	104	Classified
Utilities Maintenance Worker II	106	Classified
Utilities Maintenance Worker III	108	Classified
Utility Worker	102	Classified
Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator I	104	Classified
Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator II	106	Classified
Water Plant Operator I	104	Classified
Water Plant Operator II	106	Classified
Water Plant Operator III	108	Classified
Water/Wastewater Maintenance Worker 1	104	Classified
Water/Wastewater Maintenance Worker 2	106	Classified
Water/Wastewater Maintenance Worker 3	108	Classified

## **RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS**

BEAR GRAPHICS 800-325-8094 FORM NO. 30045			_
Resolution No.	D J	20	
Resolution No.	Passed	, 20	

### Classifications Eligible for Membership in the OPBA

Class Title	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Class</u>
Dispatcher I	200	Unclassified
Dispatcher II	201	Unclassified
Police Officer	202	Classified
Police Sergeant	203	Classified

### Confidential and Administrative Support Employees

Class Title	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Class</u>
Account Clerk II	302	Unclassified
Account Clerk III	304	Classified/Unclassified
Administrative Assistant I	302	Unclassified
Administrative Assistant II	304	Unclassified
Buyer	307	Unclassified
Buyer (Associate)	304	Classified
Engineering Technician I	304	Classified
Engineering Technician II	306	Classified
Income Tax Administrator	306	Unclassified
Industrial Pretreatment Coordinator	306	Classified
Payroll and Benefits Clerk	302	Unclassified

### Supervisory, Management, Technical and Professional Classifications

Class Title	Grade	<u>Class</u>
Accountant	404	Unclassified
Assistant Director of Utilities	410	Unclassified
Assistant Superintendent	405	Unclassified
Chemist	403	Classified
Chief of Police	406	Classified
Chief Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator	403	Classified
Director of Finance	410	Unclassified
Director of Safety and Service	410	Unclassified
Director of Utilities	414	Unclassified
Electric Utility Manager	409	Unclassified
Electronic Technician Supervisor	403	Classified
Fire Chief	406	Classified
GIS/CAD System Coordinator	405	Unclassified
<b>Human Resources Coordinator</b>	403	Unclassified
Human Resources Manager	407	Unclassified
Instrumentation and Controls Engineer	406	Unclassified
Line Supervisor	404	Classified
Maintenance Supervisor	404	Classified
Marketing Manager	405	Unclassified
Materials Manager	405	Unclassified
Mechanic Supervisor	403	Classified
MIS Manager	405	Unclassified
Planning & Community Development	405	Unclassified
Police Captain	404	Classified
Power Plant Superintendent	407	Unclassified
Power Plant Maintenance Superintendent	406	Unclassified

# **RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS**

В	EAR GRAPHICS 800-325-8094 FORM NO. 30045		
	Resolution No Passe	d	, 20
	Power Plant Operations Superintendent	406	Unclassified
	Power Plant Operations Supervisor	404	Classified
	Safety Coordinator	404	Unclassified
	Staff Engineer I	404	Unclassified
	Staff Engineer II	405	Unclassified
	Staff Engineer III	406	Unclassified
	Service Supervisor I	402	Classified
	Service Supervisor II	403	Classified
	Superintendent of Distribution	406	Unclassified
	Superintendent of Service	406	Unclassified
	Superintendent of Wastewater Utility	406	Unclassified
	Superintendent of Water Utility	406	Unclassified Unclassified
	Technical Services Manager	407 405	Unclassified
	Utilities Computer Systems Administrator	403	Unclassified
	Water Utility Supervisor Water/Wastewater Maintenance	403	Unclassified
	Water Wastewater Utilities Manager	407	Unclassified
	water wastewater Othities Manager	407	Officiassified
	Section 2: The respective employment amount provided for in the above pay grades.  Section 3: A person whose current part of the Resolution shall not receive a reduction in Section 4: That all legislation inconsists.  Section 5: That this Resolution shall earliest period allowed by law.  Passed this 17 day of 19 and 2021.  President in the above pay grades amount provided for in the above pay grades.	les as said employment a ay grade is higher than pay upon the adoption of stent herewith is hereby r	uthorities may determine. that provided for by this f this resolution. epealed. force from and after the
2000	Attest:  Sault Clerk of Council  Approved:  Approved:	5/17/21	
	Mayor	Date	